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33. Specific protocols may be instituted at designated areas, locations, departments or offices 
within a court building to safeguard the health of persons. 
 

34. Any person who displays flu-like symptoms, or who otherwise fails to meet the screening 
standard required for entry, or who fails to comply with any measures or protocols 
instituted, may be denied entry to a court building. 
 

FINES 
 

35. The payment of all fines due during this period is suspended until November 30, 2020. 
 

36. Any Public Health Fixed Penalty Notices issued on or before November 30, 2020, may 
be paid from December 1, 2020 to February 1, 2021. 

 

37. The hearings for Public Health Fixed Penalty Notices issued on or before November 30, 
2020 in situations in which the fines are not paid, are hereby adjourned as follows:   
 

PUBLIC HEALTH FIXED PENALTY 
NOTICES ISSUED DURING PERIOD 

ADJOURNED DATE OF HEARING 

September 5, 2020 to September 11, 2020             Tuesday  5 January,  2021 
September 12, 2020 to September 18, 2020             Tuesday 12 January, 2021 
September 19, 2020 to September 25, 2020             Tuesday 19 January, 2021 
September 26 , 2020 to October 2, 2020             Tuesday 26 January, 2021 
October 3, 2020 to October 9, 2020             Tuesday 2 February, 2021 
October 10, 2020 to October 16, 2020 Tuesday 9 February, 2021 
October 17, 2020 to October 23, 2020 Tuesday 16 February, 2021 
October 24, 2020 to October 30, 2020 Tuesday 23 February, 2021 
October 31, 2020 to November 6, 2020 Tuesday 2 March, 2021 
November 7, 2020 to November 13, 2020 Tuesday 9 March, 2021 
November 14, 2020 to November 20, 2020 Tuesday 16 March, 2021 
November 21, 2020 to November 27, 2020 Tuesday 23 March, 2021 
November 28, 2020 to November 30, 2020 Tuesday 6 April, 2021 

 
 
MAINTENANCE PAYMENTS 
 

38. All persons who have been ordered to pay maintenance must contact the court before the 
next payment is due to make arrangements to pay and to address conversion to CourtPay 
for maintenance payments.  
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